company is into loss. 

7. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR, IF ANY  
There was no change in the share capital of the company during the Financial Year 2024-25. As on date of 
this report, the Authorised share capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) 
divided into 1,30,000 equity shares of Rs. 1000/- each and 20,000 preference shares of Rs.1000/- each. 
The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company as on the date of this report is Rs. 
6,03,02,000/- (Rupees Six Crores Three Lakhs Two Thousand only) consisting of 60,302 equity shares of 
Rs. 1000/- each. 

8. DISCLOSURE REGARDING ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES WITH DIFFERENTIAL RIGHTS 
The Company has not issued any equity shares with differential rights during the financial year. 

9. DISCLOSURE REGARDING ISSUE OF EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTIONS